PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pieter Schouten	12/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrand Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	1415 West Artesia Blvd.
City:	Compton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11421520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8515

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502P027 - 321265

George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020297 FRAME: 0129

500428748

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pieter Schouten, a citizen of The Netherlands and residing at 2414 Dowling Place, Berkley CA 94705 ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a An Automotive Cleaning Device, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on June 1, 2006 and assigned Ser. No. 11/421,520.

WHEREAS, Carrand Companies, Inc. Incorporated under the laws of the State of California, and having an address of 1415 West Artesia Blvd., Compton CA 90220 (Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 12/29/07	Pieter Schouten
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Alumeda) ss.:)
dekilowicaged to the that me another executed the) ss.:) ss.:) ss.:) sefore me, the undersigned, a notary public in the year 2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in the second year of the within instrument and the same in his/her/their capacity(jes); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.
	May Coran

Notary Public

MARY E. ORAM
COMM. #1489624 Z
Notary Public · California Of Alameda County
My Comm. Expires May 15, 2008

RECORDED: 12/28/2007

1342003.1 9/6/2007